	7-21-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1(NEUU.11)	ОЗО44746 г
PA	TENTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven Rehkemper Jeffrey Rehkemper	Name: Rehco, L.L.C.
Al Giudice	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Execution Date(s) 7-8-205	Street Address. 1500 W. Washington Biva.
Assignment Merger	
	Name City: Chicago
Security Agreement Change of	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Illinois
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	Country: USA Zip:60607
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No This document is being filed together with a new application.
	numbers attached?
5. Name and address to whom corresponde	
5. Name and address to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam K. Sacharoff	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam K. Sacharoff Internal Address:MUCH SHELIST	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam K. Sacharoff	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam K. Sacharoff Internal Address:MUCH SHELIST Street Address: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam K. Sacharoff Internal Address:MUCH SHELIST Street Address: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 City: Chicago	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam K. Sacharoff Internal Address:MUCH SHELIST Street Address: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 City: Chicago State:Illinois Zip:60606	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam K. Sacharoff Internal Address:MUCH SHELIST Street Address: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 City: Chicago State:Illinois Zip:60606 Phone Number:312-521-2775	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam K. Sacharoff Internal Address:MUCH SHELIST Street Address: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 City: Chicago State:Illinois Zip:60606	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 134825
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam K. Sacharoff Internal Address:MUCH SHELIST Street Address: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 City: Chicago State:Illinois Zip:60606 Phone Number:312-521-2775	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam K. Sacharoff Internal Address:MUCH SHELIST Street Address: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:60606 Phone Number: 312-521-2775 Fax Number: 312-521-2875	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 134825
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam K. Sacharoff Internal Address:MUCH SHELIST Street Address: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:60606 Phone Number: 312-521-2775 Fax Number: 312-521-2875 Email Address: asacharoff@muchshelist.com	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 134825 Authorized User Name Adam K. Sacharoff
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam K. Sacharoff Internal Address:MUCH SHELIST Street Address: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:60606 Phone Number: 312-521-2775 Fax Number: 312-521-2875 Email Address: asacharoff@muchshelist.com	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 134825 Authorized User Name Adam K. Sacharoff Total number of pages including cover

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016781 FRAME: 0074

07/20/2005 GTON11, 00000066 134825 11178702 40.00 DA)

01 FC:8021

4004013.0121

PATENT ASSIGNMENT SELF-CONTAINED ORAL CLEANING DEVICE

The below Assignor(s) having made the invention entitled above and filed a patent application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor(s) hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor(s) also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Inventor/Assignor Rehkemper INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Steve 21 N. Ada, Chicago, Illinois 60607 Residence Address: Dated: By: INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Jeffrey Rehkemper 329 W. Evergreen, Chicago, Illinois 60610 Residence Address Dated: INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Al Gludice Residence Midress: 1608 Glenwood, Glenvlew, Illinois 60025 Dated: Bv: ASSIGNEE: RENCO LLC 130A W. Washington Blvd., Chicago, Illinois 60607 Addre Dated: By: nonben Title: SUBSCRIBED AND SM Jennifer L. Dohl 2005 Notary Public, State of Illinois day of To before me thi Commission Expires November 26, 20 05

1

PATENT REEL: 016781 FRAME: 0075